
OLYMPIAGANZA 
AUDITION REQUIREMENTS 

 

Page 1 of 4 
 

Brisbane Arts Theatre will be competing in the Drama Festival Circuit for 2024. 
 
Two battling narrators attempt to cover the entirety of Greek mythology using 
audience participation, cross-dressing, and general theatrical insanity. Famous 
myths such as Pandora's Box, Jason and the Argonauts (the original Super 
Friends), and Hercules: Intern God jostle for space with obscure, weird myths such 
as the myth of Linus and the legend of the Argus. Culminating in a bizarre, musical 
dance-influenced version of The Iliad complete with a full-scale battle of little 
green army men, this play is wild, silly, and a complete blast for audiences of all 
ages. 
 

 
AUDITION DETAILS 
Auditions will be held on Sunday 9TH June in 45-minute slots from 9:30am to 11am at 
the Lavalla Centre (58 Fernberg Road, Paddington). 
 
There are opportunities for people of all genders, abilities, backgrounds and 
ethnicities.  
 
Each audition will be in groups with up to 10 people per slot.  
 
AUDITION REQUIREMENTS – 13 – 17yrs old 

You must be available for all rehearsal and competition dates. 
 

Please prepare a 1–2-minute comedic monologue. 
 
Cold Reads will also be performed on the day. 
 
Please wear comfortable clothing that you can easily move in. 
 
REHEARSAL AND PERFORMANCE SEASON 
Rehearsals – Tuesday 7pm to 9:30pm and Saturdays 1pm to 4pm. 
 
Rehearsal Location – 58 Fernberg Road, Paddington (The Lavalla centre) 
 
Drama Festival Locations - 
 

Toowoomba – 26th to 28th July 
 

Beenleigh – 2nd to 4th August 
 

Ipswich – 9th to 11th August 
 
Sunshine Coast – 16th to 18th August 

 
KSP – 23rd to 25th August 
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Travel – To be determined. 
 
Cost – Performers must be a financial member of the company. Memberships can be 
purchased online or by calling the Office (https://www.artstheatre.com.au/get-
involved/membership/). 
 
 
REGISTER - https://aubat.sales.ticketsearch.com/sales/salesevent/134303  
 
WEBSITE www.artstheatre.com.au 

 
ALL ENQUIRIES info@artstheatre.com.au 
 
PHONE  
(07) 3369 2344 
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Cast 
Narrator 1 
Narrator 2 
 
(Multiple roles played by each cast member) 
Cronos 
Uranus 
Rhea 
Titans 
Therapist 
Zeus 
Man 
Woman 
Pandora 
Police Officer 
Hercules 
Orpheus 
Atlanta 
Jason 
Castor 
Pollux 
Harpies 
Sirens 
Medea 
Lonely single women 
Zombies 
Eurydice 
Apollo 
Charon 
Hades 
Furies 
Paris 
Aphrodite 
Hera 
Godessess 
Helen 
Advisor 
Menelaus 
Trojan 
Achilles 
Hector 
Greek 
Odysseus 
Actor 1 
Actor 2 
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Production Schedule: 
 

REHEARSAL PERIOD 

Time Day Date 

7pm-9:30pm Tuesday 11th June 

1pm – 4pm Saturday 15th June 

7pm-9:30pm Tuesday 18th June 

1pm – 4pm Saturday 22nd June 

7pm-9:30pm Tuesday 25th June 

1pm – 4pm Saturday 29th June 

7pm-9:30pm Tuesday 2nd July 

1pm – 4pm Saturday 6th July 

7pm-9:30pm Tuesday 9th July 

1pm – 4pm Saturday 13th July 

7pm-9:30pm Tuesday 16th July 

1pm – 4pm Saturday 20th July 

7pm-9:30pm Tuesday 23rd July 

COMPETITION PERIOD 

Toowoomba Friday 26th July 

Toowoomba Saturday 27th July 

Beenleigh Friday 2nd August 

Beenleigh Saturday 3rd August 

Beenleigh Sunday 4th August 

Ipswich Friday 9th August 

Ipswich Saturday 10th August 

Ipswich Sunday 11th August 

Sunshine Coast Friday 16th August 

Sunshine Coast Saturday 17th August 

Sunshine Coast Sunday 18th August 

KSP Friday 23rd August 

KSP Saturday 24th August 

KSP Sunday 25th August 

 
 


